

A GREENWICH HOSPITAL ALLIANCE

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sally Frank Public/Media Relations (203)869-1145, 421 sfrank@onsmd.com

Lauren Corrigan Joins Board of Directors of ONS Foundation for Clinical Research and Education

GREENWICH, CT – March 21, 2009 – Greenwich resident Lauren Corrigan, has been named to the Board of Directors of the ONS Foundation for Clinical Research and Education. Mrs. Corrigan is owner of Englewood Marketing Group, Inc., located in Green Bay, Wisconsin. She is a partner in the Yellow Cab Company of Chicago, Illinois and has an ownership interest in Transit Funding Associates, LLC, also in Chicago.

"Lauren Corrigan will bring her particular interest in the health and wellbeing of secondary school and college athletes to the ONS Foundation," said Foundation Vice President Vicki Leeds Tananbaum. "She has a keen interest in education and community outreach programs related to injury prevention."

Mrs. Corrigan has been a long-time member of the Planning and Architectural-Review Committee (PARC) at Conyers Farm in Greenwich. She and her husband Patton are serving a third year as National Chairs of the Parents' Fund for Northwestern University in Evanston, IL. Mrs. Corrigan is also a member of the Planning Committee of the Women's Initiative of Northwestern (WIN). A graduate of Tufts University in 1985 and New York University School of Law in 1988, Mrs. Corrigan practiced corporate law with the firm of Proskauer, Rose in New York City. After that she became Assistant Counsel to The Stamford Capital Group, Inc., a merchant bank that acquired and sold privately owned companies. Mrs. Corrigan now lives in Greenwich with her husband and daughter. The Corrigans also have two grown sons.

ONS Foundation for Clinical Research and Education, Inc. is a registered not-for-profit, 501(c)3 organization devoted to understanding the causes and optimal treatments of orthopaedic injuries and musculoskeletal conditions. Formed by orthopedic specialists, neurosurgeons, concerned individuals and community leaders, the Foundation aims to explore the potential benefits of emerging treatments for musculoskeletal injuries and conditions, and develop effective injury prevention programs through clinical research, public and physician education and community outreach.

The ONS FOUNDATION FOR CLINICAL RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, in alliance with Greenwich Hospital, strives to improve standards of excellence for the treatment of musculoskeletal disorders through clinical research, physician and patient education, and community outreach programs. For further information about the ONS Foundation, visit www.ons-foundation.org or call (203) 869-3131.

###